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NOME
M.BAYLON DI FORMOLE
M.LATIN LOVER DEL BARBAZZALE
M.GUELFO DEGLI SCALCHI
M.INSIGNE DEL FORTETO
M.GUELFO DEI SETTEMERLI

* M.OTELLO

* M.OCEANO DEL BELAGAIO
M.ANTARES DI FORMOLE

* CALIFFO Il

* M.OLIVASTRO DEL BELAGAIO

* M.NIZZO DI STERPETI
M.CARONTE SCURO
M.DECIMO DELLE CHIUSE
M.GIOTTO DEL FORTETO
M.CAESAR DELLA LEIA
M.EZIO DI ROCCARESPAMPANI
M.ARAMIS DI FORMOLE
M.ATOS
M.FAUNO DELL'ALBERESE

* BATONE 2/92
M.DORIAN DEL CERRETINO

* M.UNIVERSO DEL BELAGAIO

* M.MAESTOSO
M.VALOROSO DEL BELAGAIO
M.LANCIOTTO DI VAL MORA

* ZIVAGO 1l
M.LARICE DI VALCORDEVOLE
M.IAGNIDE DI CASTELPORZIANO

* M.OLMO DI STERPETI

* M.CANAPINO
M.QUADRIFOGLIO DEL BELAGAIO
M.EGEO

* CAPRICORNO DI CASTELPORZIANO 10/93

* ALCADE
M.CORIANDOLO

0,63
0,59
0,54
0,58
0,53
0,62
0,63
0,57
0,57
0,70
0,59
0,60
0,58
0,55
0,59
0,57
0,57
0,58
0,60
0,52
0,58
0,61
0,55
0,63
0,57
0,57
0,58
0,59
0,56
0,59
0,66
0,58
0,72
0,50
0,58

0,78
0,74
0,68
0,74
0,68
0,75
0,76
0,73
0,72
0,81
0,74
0,76
0,75
0,69
0,75
0,74
0,73
0,73
0,75
0,68
0,75
0,74
0,67
0,77
0,73
0,67
0,74
0,74
0,71
0,75
0,79
0,75
0,83
0,60
0,75

0,75
0,72
0,67
0,71
0,66
0,74
0,74
0,70
0,69
0,80
0,71
0,73
0,71
0,67
0,72
0,71
0,70
0,71
0,72
0,66
0,72
0,72
0,66
0,75
0,71
0,66
0,71
0,72
0,69
0,72
0,77
0,72
0,81
0,59
0,72



36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

M.GENIO DI CASTELPORZIANO 8/97

M.PLATONE DEL BELAGAIO
M.FAUNO DEI SETTEMERLI
M.BENITO

M.CERRO DELL'ALBERESE
DARDO DELLA TRAPPOLA
M.LEVANTE DELLA TRAPPOLA
M.LAMPONE DEL TALOZZO
M.BUCEFALO DEI SETTEMERLI
M.MILLANNO DI STERPETI
BEREO DI SAN GIULIANO
M.LUMINOSO

M.VAPORE DEL FORTETO
M.PENSIERO DELLA TRAPPOLA
M.FURFANTE DEL SORRISO
M.FIGARO

M.ERMES DELLA STELLA
M.ETERNO DI POGGIOVALLE
M.VLADIMIRO DEL FORTETO
M.PABLOS

M.QUIPROQUO' DEL BELAGAIO
M.NAKANO DI STERPETI
M.ISACCO

ZAFFERANO DI CORTEVECCHIA
M.ZEFIRO DEL PIETRICCIO ROSSO
ECCOLO

M.BOLT DELLA LEIA

M.UMBRO DEL BELAGAIO
M.ODINO DELL'ALBERESE
CIUFFO

M.PEGASO DEL BELAGAIO
EXCALIBUR DELLA TRAPPOLA
BIRILLO DELLA TRAPPOLA
M.VANDALO DEGLI SCALCHI
M.QUINTINO

M.RIBO' DI CIRCE

M.BRIO

M.MIRTILLO DI MONTELOVESCO
M.URANO DI CASTELPORZIANO

779,73
768,22
767,94
761,07
755,59
752,86
739,78
739,37
733,07
732,13
716,71
716,44
714,74
706,11
696,54
695,52
694,77
694,64
694,26
686,51
679,14
678,16
673,79
673,71
673,29
663,76
656,27
648,59
648,42
645,81
643,09
633,05
627,42
624,00
616,80
616,73
612,45
605,78
592,24

0,63
0,74
0,68
0,69
0,70
0,78
0,65
0,68
0,70
0,68
0,67
0,69
0,69
0,66
0,68
0,68
0,69
0,69
0,67
0,63
0,70
0,70
0,69
0,74
0,72
0,67
0,72
0,72
0,66
0,73
0,69
0,66
0,70
0,73
0,67
0,71
0,68
0,66
0,67

426,61
923,01
767,26
567,19
931,90
186,89
413,55
866,95
767,22
609,82
733,13
866,03
626,20
437,34
777,63
578,18
763,30
751,21
751,22
915,29
809,45
637,53
494,73
778,90
661,40
666,10
343,08
802,37
957,28
297,04
702,73
749,74
169,00
399,85
479,32
482,74
853,59
494,73
758,57

0,53
0,67
0,56
0,56
0,60
0,67
0,54
0,57
0,59
0,58
0,55
0,59
0,57
0,54
0,58
0,59
0,58
0,58
0,58
0,56
0,61
0,59
0,56
0,68
0,61
0,55
0,58
0,64
0,6
0,62
0,60
0,56
0,58
0,61
0,54
0,59
0,59
0,54
0,59

775,34
827,03
819,92
553,78
767,96
822,31
820,87
735,16
935,11
818,32
942,98
677,54
739,14
347,73
508,71
842,92
777,16
629,21
436,14
703,33
728,13
906,16
617,63
506,28
641,80
771,67
878,00
347,25
785,96
311,96
467,40
360,69
543,90
717,92
639,52
541,48
332,73
523,30
214,21

0,64
0,78
0,73
0,74
0,76
0,80
0,66
0,74
0,75
0,70
0,71
0,74
0,73
0,69
0,74
0,69
0,74
0,75
0,73
0,68
0,74
0,74
0,73
0,78
0,76
0,72
0,74
0,77
0,73
0,75
0,73
0,72
0,73
0,76
0,70
0,74
0,76
0,70
0,73

895,59
611,00
739,47
897,47
607,66
911,44
825,16
660,01
548,52
740,41
517,91
640,68
743,22
912,88
737,58
663,20
609,89
696,39
775,52
507,14
574,99
536,03
775,70
694,36
694,36
602,08
664,26
703,45
310,63
896,11
694,36
698,94
858,59
681,01
670,58
713,41
603,19
696,39
695,58

0,63
0,77
0,70
0,7

0,73
0,78
0,65
0,71
0,72
0,69
0,69
0,72
0,70
0,67
0,71
0,69
0,71
0,71
0,7

0,67
0,72
0,71
0,70
0,76
0,73
0,69
0,71
0,75
0,71
0,73
0,71
0,69
0,70
0,73
0,68
0,72
0,73
0,67
0,71



75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
20
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

M.LEVANTE DEL PIETRICCIO ROSSO
CORSARO DEL BELAGAIO
M.NIBBIO DELLA TRAPPOLA
M.NATALE DELLE SELVACCE
M.INFERNETTO DEL TALOZZO
ESCHILUS

M.OMERO DELL'ALBERESE
M.SALET DI VALCORDEVOLE
M.VARENNE DELLE SELVACCE
BIBO

M.TITANO

M.QUIRINO DEL BELAGAIO
DIDIMO DELLA TRAPPOLA
M.VETERANO DEL BELAGAIO
M.SCIRONE DI C.PORZIANO 2/06
M.VENTO DEGLI SCALCHI
M.QUINN

M.RUM

M.MIRTO DEL BELAGAIO
M.QUAIT

M.INDIO DELLA ROCCACCIA
M.POLLUCE DI CASTELPORZIANO
DEDALO DI CORTEVECCHIA
M.LASCO

M.ZARATHUSTRA DI CASTELPORZIANO
M.RINALDO DI FORMOLE
M.SOGNO DEL BELAGAIO
BIANCOSPINO

M.VASCO DELLE CRETE
M.URAGANO

CHITACO DELLA NAVE

M.ISPANO

M.DECEBALO

M.LEVANTE BAIO

M.INDOMITO DEL BELAGAIO
M.NEBULOSO

M.URBINO DELL'ALBERESE
M.URSUS DI ROCCARESPAMPANI
M.MELAMPO DI CASTELPORZIANO

588,92
585,51
575,57
571,49
564,78
560,74
558,75
551,06
549,28
537,08
533,68
525,67
525,35
524,10
523,79
518,63
510,42
509,74
502,50
498,81
497,73
488,69
486,43
483,15
478,08
477,76
473,48
461,60
454,39
448,69
436,50
433,12
425,54
422,44
421,11
416,85
411,85
408,53
402,21

0,66
0,75
0,70
0,70
0,70
0,77
0,70
0,67
0,69
0,71
0,65
0,67
0,72
0,73
0,63
0,70
0,65
0,69
0,73
0,67
0,67
0,68
0,68
0,75
0,65
0,67
0,69
0,72
0,72
0,68
0,77
0,65
0,70
0,71
0,59
0,64
0,66
0,69
0,72

903,39
608,17
252,68
501,58
457,11
493,02
373,55
619,67
489,59
659,83
714,52
879,69
394,88
705,70
744,35
310,56
431,67
537,51
332,40
429,98
598,24
285,26
508,44
381,71
722,27
174,19
601,56
262,39
295,96
506,72
341,50
611,47
283,80
268,02
576,50
28,12
781,45
237,83
499,87

0,58
0,66
0,58
0,59
0,56
0,68
0,58
0,57
0,56
0,63
0,55
0,61
0,61
0,65
0,55
0,57
0,51
0,59
0,6

0,55
0,57
0,55
0,57
0,64
0,58
0,53
0,60
0,60
0,57
0,56
0,67
0,58
0,56
0,58
0,52
0,55
0,61
0,56
0,65

450,47
677,54
636,10
652,00
852,96
410,96
533,00
78,23
667,64
424,05
700,16
482,76
501,42
753,78
367,72
481,96
637,24
330,52
581,16
456,50
497,77
616,47
343,88
358,57
205,44
711,38
572,77
446,85
761,08
703,33
520,87
492,90
396,79
217,72
245,58
187,37
440,83
368,87
319,54

0,74
0,78
0,73
0,74
0,73
0,80
0,72
0,71
0,73
0,75
0,70
0,74
0,75
0,78
0,70
0,73
0,69
0,74
0,74
0,71
0,73
0,70
0,72
0,78
0,73
0,7
0,74
0,74
0,73
0,72
0,79
0,70
0,74
0,74
0,63
0,71
0,75
0,72
0,76

444,82
525,65
705,46
564,73
442,52
665,31
661,08
791,86
517,56
530,26
353,20
331,30
602,08
311,10
484,00
641,76
485,16
587,46
550,42
554,43
447,11
531,42
548,69
597,59
502,56
531,33
361,87
576,13
376,00
296,89
443,67
319,35
516,40
620,98
440,23
836,09
223,73
524,49
397,19

0,71
0,76
0,69
0,71
0,70
0,78
0,70
0,68
0,70
0,74
0,67
0,72
0,72
0,76
0,67
0,70
0,66
0,71
0,72
0,68
0,70
0,68
0,70
0,76
0,71
0,68
0,71
0,72
0,71
0,69
0,78
0,69
0,70
0,71
0,63
0,68
0,73
0,69
0,75



115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154

M.LEONARDO
M.EREMO

M.TERESINO

ZIGOLO 11

M.TALLERO
M.IMPERATORE
M.FELIX DI SAN CARLO
ML.ISTINTO

M.TUONO CRETA

M.UN TIPO

M.ZIPPO

M.SECOLO DELLE SELVACCE
M.TELEMACO

ZIGOLO

M.FURIA DEL BELAGAIO

M.MENELAO DI CASTELPORZIANO 8/00

DON PIERO

M.VIRGILIO DI CASTELPORZIANO
M.URIEL

M.RUBIGLIONE DELL'ALBERESE
M.SATURNO

M.APOLLO DEI SETTEMERLI
M.DANUBIO

M.TALAMONE

ARIZONA DI SAN GIULIANO
M.IDOLO

M.REFOLO DI CASTELPORZIANO
M.LACCIO

M.ZORBA DEL BELAGAIO
M.TELEMACO DELL'ALBERESE
M.ALBATROS DI TERRA ETRUSCA
EURIPIDE

BRANDANO

M.NESPOLO

M.TRAMONTO DELLE SELVACCE
M.PRIAMO

AZZARDO

M.ULTIMO BAIO

ENEAA

400,20
398,41
387,46
386,37
382,63
382,63
377,11
374,81
374,48
372,34
366,73
366,65
364,80
357,91
356,83
337,22
333,92
326,76
322,01
319,90
317,57
317,36
312,94
312,50
310,64
292,90
282,49
281,05
264,54
256,23
243,33
240,75
231,47
228,16
215,33
214,62
214,05
211,42
205,98

0,66
0,68
0,68
0,60
0,67
0,66
0,67
0,66
0,70
0,66
0,65
0,65
0,70
0,74
0,68
0,61
0,68
0,65
0,70
0,68
0,66
0,72
0,63
0,66
0,52
0,73
0,67
0,64
0,67
0,68
0,70
0,71
0,71
0,70
0,68
0,72
0,65
0,67
0,73

613,11
474,18
549,43
262,39
540,92
506,72
637,53
351,01
217,10
733,13
496,44
130,16
180,05
831,92
832,99
376,81
744,35
631,07
283,80
335,22
151,24
272,28
472,48
313,60
431,67
228,63
466,93
398,19
499,87
518,71
273,71
809,45
11,53
118,71
384,99
152,24
616,40
457,66
260,99

0,59
0,56
0,60
0,50
0,59
0,56
0,62
0,57
0,57
0,58
0,55
0,53
0,59
0,72
0,60
0,53
0,59
0,58
0,59
0,58
0,55
0,58
0,58
0,53
0,47
0,58
0,55
0,53
0,57
0,59
0,57
0,64
0,65
0,61
0,57
0,63
0,59
0,56
0,60

271,19
425,24
347,25
418,08
486,83
406,22
466,19
367,72
333,84
567,51
478,32
492,90
281,39
155,13
491,69
305,51
43,38
143,79
224,96
293,86
375,79
322,82
257,24
524,51
352,89
628,05
424,17
142,41
379,27
388,58
290,72
60,43
231,41
469,83
355,16
372,33
114,36
338,13
46,55

0,74
0,74
0,74
0,61
0,73
0,73
0,73
0,68
0,72
0,73
0,72
0,69
0,74
0,81
0,75
0,65
0,73
0,73
0,73
0,73
0,70
0,74
0,75
0,69
0,57
0,74
0,72
0,69
0,73
0,73
0,73
0,76
0,78
0,75
0,72
0,76
0,69
0,72
0,74

365,13
348,90
330,83
437,95
263,69
313,15
223,73
390,49
486,31
147,43
258,03
456,30
522,18
241,45
113,82
333,99
370,60
296,89
397,19
325,59
391,61
338,23
269,41
222,00
237,85
189,02
155,33
310,07
134,59
116,63
207,59
142,28
514,09
194,56
106,71
182,80
129,02
89,95

315,21

0,72
0,71
0,72
0,60
0,71
0,70
0,72
0,67
0,70
0,71
0,69
0,66
0,71
0,80
0,72
0,64
0,71
0,71
0,71
0,71
0,67
0,72
0,72
0,66
0,56
0,71
0,69
0,67
0,70
0,71
0,71
0,74
0,76
0,72
0,69
0,75
0,68
0,7

0,72



155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

ARAMIS VI

C.AMEL DI TORLONIA

ELYA

ZENO Il

M.VENTO DI MONTEMERCOLE
ETERNO

M.SMERALDO DEL BELAGAIO
M.LANCILLOTTO DEL CASCIANO
ATRIDE

EOLOM

ZEFFIRO DELLA FERLETA
M.TALAMONE BAIO

ZAIRO

DAMASCO

M.VITTORIANO DEL QUARTO
ZIGANO IV

EFENDI DI MONTELOVESCO
M.FATO DI CASTELPORZIANO 2/96
AMBASSADOR

M.RUGGITO DEL BELAGAIO
AGLIO DI SAN CARLO
M.VALOROSO DEI SETTEMERLI
ZORRO VI

M.ZINGARO SCURO

BUTTERO DI SAN CARLO
AQUILANTE

CROCCANTE DELLA LEIA
EMIRO DI MONTELOVESCO
CROTONE

DIAVOLO

M.MERLO DEL BELAGAIO
ZIBIBBO

BOREALE

203,70
202,56
186,66
170,94
168,27
163,36
149,07
142,94
139,71
139,67
138,90
138,06
136,27
135,26
134,95
118,71
115,61
110,91
108,80
107,23
101,29
90,03
88,91
78,93
62,73
60,08
51,57
42,75
36,46
32,72
25,14
24,55
19,56

0,39
0,66
0,60
0,38
0,72
0,64
0,65
0,67
0,62
0,66
0,17
0,73
0,55
0,70
0,65
0,34
0,67
0,69
0,42
0,68
0,41
0,69
0,23
0,61
0,71
0,65
0,65
0,69
0,72
0,68
0,72
0,41
0,74

195,07
260,99
17,65
117,86
205,91
19,40
748,48
70,88
103,28
75,95
178,92
310,56
158,39
18,03
65,79
69,15
88,67
68,02
42,09
65,79
69,15
365,22
87,98
24,96
8,10
12,89
129,40
321,25
247,23
77,51
8,17
24,32
72,05

0,33
0,53
0,55
0,35
0,57
0,57
0,56
0,59
0,55
0,55
0,14
0,62
0,47
0,62
0,56
0,30
0,54
0,62
0,38
0,59
0,37
0,55
0,20
0,54
0,65
0,58
0,53
0,53
0,59
0,55
0,63
0,34
0,64

191,77
243,66
246,54
232,34
48,98
464,98
172,44
147,27
122,82
628,07
129,13
77,79
181,14
35,36
277,29
133,68
379,27
83,25
73,87
136,33
161,77
104,27
117,33
102,70
5,18
69,29
33,46
12,44
56,86
10,95
33,05
77,79
12,84

0,42
0,69
0,71
0,41
0,73
0,72
0,71
0,74
0,66
0,71
0,17
0,76
0,57
0,75
0,73
0,36
0,72
0,73
0,46
0,74
0,44
0,72
0,25
0,71
0,77
0,69
0,69
0,71
0,74
0,71
0,77
0,44
0,77

214,30
159,24
349,98
172,98
246,91
188,23
25,98
190,59
170,76
53,64
125,99
111,04
107,78
400,55
123,60
142,94
58,64
157,14
189,80
118,93
94,45
30,05
77,21
112,92
280,72
105,12
37,62
18,51
7,06
33,82
36,29
12,57
11,30

0,41
0,67
0,69
0,40
0,70
0,70
0,68
0,72
0,64
0,69
0,17
0,73
0,56
0,73
0,70
0,35
0,69
0,72
0,44
0,71
0,43
0,69
0,24
0,68
0,76
0,68
0,66
0,68
0,71
0,68
0,74
0,42
0,75



